
Singapore Airlines and Visa Economy Class Fare Promotion 
Singapore Airlines and Visa Joint Promotion 
 
Promotion Mechanics 
 
1. Promotion Period details are as follows:   
 
Sale Period:  
5 – 31 October 2015 
 
Travel Period (departure out of Manila, Cebu, Davao, Kalibo): 
5 October 2015 – 19 March 2016  
             
2. The Promotion is exclusively available to all Visa credit, debit and prepaid cards. 
3. To participate in the Singapore Airlines – Visa Economy Class Fare Promotion, Visa 
cardholders must use their Visa Cards to purchase a Singapore Airlines/SilkAir ticket 
from the following distribution channels: 
 
3.1 Singapore Airlines/SilkAir Ticketing and Reservations Offices; 
 
 Ticketing Office Address Reservations Office 
Singapore Airlines 33F LKG Tower, 6801 Ayala Avenue, Makati City (63-2) 756 8888 
SilkAir Cebu 7th Floor Pioneer Building, Cardinal Rosales Avenue, Cebu Business Park, 
Cebu City (63-32) 505 7871 
SilkAir Davao Suite 056, 5th Floor Pryce Tower, Pryce Business Park, J.P. Laurel Avenue, 
Bajada, Davao City (63-82) 227 5301 
SilkAir Kalibo 2nd Floor, Casa Felicidad Alba, Archbishop Reyes Street, Kalibo Aklan (63-
36) 500 7226 
 
3.2 Participating travel agents; 
3.3 Through singaporeair.com using a Promo Code within the Promotion Period. 
 
4. Conditions of the SIA-Visa Promotion as approved by the Civil Aeronautics Board 
 
4.1 For Advertised Singapore Airlines and SilkAir Economy Class Fares: 
 
• Fares are non-refundable. 
• Changes not permitted. 
• No Child Discount. Adult fares apply. 
• Stop-over in Singapore is allowed with USD30 fee. 
• Fares are based on per person in Economy Class and include the price of air ticket and 
associated taxes (except Philippine travel tax), correct as at 27 August 2015; for travel 
originating Cebu, Davao, Kalibo, quoted fares exclude Philippine Travel tax and terminal 
fee. 
• Fares are subject to seat availability, flight restrictions, peak surcharge and currency 
fluctuation. 
• Fares are applicable for half round trip basis. (Example: [OUTBOUND] Manila - 
Singapore - Auckland; [INBOUND] Christchurch - Singapore - Manila). 
• Service fees may apply for bookings made through participating travel agents. 
• Attached is the fare table indicating the applicable promotional discounts. 
 



4.2 For Advertised Interline Add-On Economy Class Fares: 
 
• Fares are non-refundable. 
• Changes not permitted. 
• No Child Discount. Adult fares apply. 
• Stopover in Australia, New Zealand and Europe is permitted with no fee 
• Fares are based on per person in Economy Class and include the price of air ticket and 
associated taxes (except Philippine travel tax of Php1,620), correct as at 27 August 2015. 
•Fares are subject to seat availability, flight restrictions, peak surcharge and currency 
fluctuation. 
• Interline add-on rates must be purchased in conjunction with a Singapore 
Airlines/SilkAir ticket under this promotion. 
• Interline add-on rates for Australia are valid for travel originating from Manila, Cebu, 
Davao, Kalibo; interline add-on rates for New Zealand and Europe are valid for travel 
originating from Manila only. 
• Service fees may apply for bookings made through participating travel agents. 
• Attached is the fare table indicating the applicable promotional discounts.  
 
*Visit singaporeair.com for complete destination listing, and flight details 
*All fares exclusive of Philippine Travel Tax 
*Conversion rate will be based on the prevailing rate of the BSP.  
 
ORIGIN         DESTINATION               BOOKING        PROMOTIONAL     REGULAR       
                                                             CLASS             FARES  (USD)      FARES (USD) 
 
MLA              SINGAPORE (ONE WAY)             K                      $180                      $234 
                          
MLA              SINGAPORE (ROUND TRIP)        K                     $190                       $301 
 
MLA              SINGAPORE                                  V                     $220                       $301          
 
CEBU/ 
KALIBO        SINGAPORE                                  K                    $190                      $360 
                                                                                              (exlclusive of terminal tax) 
 
DAVAO         SINGAPORE                                  K                    $190                      $347 
                                                                                              (exlclusive of terminal tax) 
 
DAVAO         SINGAPORE                                  V                    $250                      $347 
                                                                                              (exlclusive of terminal tax) 
 
 
AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND               
 
 MLA              ADELAIDE                                    K                    $630                       $967 
CEBU             BRISBANE                                    K                    $630                       $984 
DAVAO          CAIRNS                                         K                    $630                       $975 
KALIBO          DARWIN                                        K                    $630                       $971 
                       MELBOURNE                                K                    $630                       $936 
                       PERTH                                           K                    $630                       $891 
                       SYDNEY                                         K                    $630                    $1046 



                       AUCKLAND/                                  K                    $800                       $998 
                       CHRIST CHURCH 
 
MLA  
CEBU             ADELAIDE                                      V                   $680                     $967 
DAVAO          BRISBANE                                      V                   $680                      $984 
KALIBO         CAIRNS                                           V                  $680                      $975 
                       DARWIN                                          V                   $680                      $971 
                       MELBOURNE                                  V                   $680                      $936 
                       PERTH                                             V                   $680                      $891 
                       SYDNEY                                          V                    $680                   $1046 
                       AUCKLAND/                                    V                   $900                      $998 
                       CHRIST CHURCH 
 
EUROPE               
MLA               AMSTERDAM                                 K                   $890                     $1177 
CEBU             ATHENS                                         K                  $890                     $116 
DAVAO          BARCELONA                                 K                   $890                    $1147 
KALIBO         PARIS                                             K                   $890                    $1203 
                       COPENHAGEN                              K                   $890                    $1173 
                       FRANKFURT                                  K                   $890                    $1237 
                       LONDON                                        K                   $890                     $1293 
                       MANCHESTER                              K                   $890                     $1277 
                       MILAN                                            K                   $890                     $1179 
                       MOSCOW                                      K                   $890                     $1169 
                       MUNICH                                         K                   $890                     $1224 
                       ROME                                             K                   $890                     $1189 
                       ZURICH                                          K                   $890                     $1179 
                       ISTANBUL                                      K                   $890                      $1075 
 
 
MLA               AMSTERDAM                                 V                   $890                      $1177 
CEBU             ATHENS                                         V                   $890                      $1169 
DAVAO          BARCELONA                                 V                   $890                      $1147 
KALIBO         PARIS                                             V                   $890                      $1203 
                       COPENHAGEN                              V                   $890                      $1173 
                       FRANKFURT                                  V                  $890                      $1237 
                       LONDON                                        V                  $890                      $1293 
                       MANCHESTER                              V                  $890                      $1277 
                       MILAN                                            V                   $890                     $1179 
                       MOSCOW                                      V                   $890                     $1169 
                       MUNICH                                         V                   $890                     $1224 
                       ROME                                             V                   $890                     $1189 
                       ZURICH                                          V                   $890                     $1179 
                       ISTANBUL                                      V                   $890                     $1075 
 
INTERLINE ADD ON RATES:  
 
ROUTING:                                          BOOKING CLASS         PROMOTIONAL FARES   
                                                                                                                  (PER WAY) 
SINGAPORE AIRLINES (SQ) -AIR NEW ZEALAND (NZ) 



 
MLA- SINGAPORE 
-AUCKLAND-WELLINGTON/                             SQ-K                                  $100/WAY 
QUEENSTOWN-AUCKLAND-SG-MLA              NZ-K 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - AUCKLAND 
- SINGAPORE - MANILA 
Air New Zealand sectors (from Auckland) 
WELLINGTON / QUEENSTOWN 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - CHRISTCHURCH         SQ-K                               $100/WAY 
- WELLINGTON/QUEENSTOWN -                        NZ-K 
 CHRISTCHURCH - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors:  
MANILA - SINGAPORE - CHRISTCHURCH 
 - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Air New Zealand sectors (from Christchurch) 
WELLINGTON / QUEENSTOWN 
 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - AUCKLAND -              SQ-V                               $100/WAY 
WELLINGTON/QUEENSTOWN                           NZ-G 
- AUCKLAND - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - AUCKLAND  
- SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Air New Zealand sectors (from Auckland) 
WELLINGTON / QUEENSTOWN 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - CHRISTCHURCH -        SQ-V                            $100/WAY 
WELLINGTON/QUEENSTOWN -                           NZ-G 
CHRISTCHURCH- SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE - CHRISTCHURCH 
 - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Air New Zealand sectors (from Christchurch) 
WELLINGTON / QUEENSTOWN 
 
SINGAPORE AIRLINES (SQ) - VIRIGN AUSTRALIA (VA) 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - MELBOURNE                     SQ-K/VA-T            $80/WAY 
- VA Zone 3 - MELBOURNE 
 - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 



Singapore Airlines sectors: 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE -  
MELBOURNE - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors (from Melbourne) 
CANBERRA / HOBART / SUNSHINE COAST  
/ GOLD COAST 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - SYDNEY - VA                      SQ-K/VA-T            $80/WAY 
 Zone 2 - SYDNEY - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE - 
 SYDNEY - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors (From Sydney) 
CANBERRA / HOBART / SUNSHINE COAST 
 / MACKEY / GOLD COAST / ROCKHAMPTON / TOWNSVILLE 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE -                                              SQ-K/VA-T            $80/WAY 
 BRISBANE/MELBOURNE - SYDNEY 
 - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - 
 BRISBANE/MELBOURNE / 
/ SYDNEY - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors 
 (from Brisbane/Melbourne) SYDNEY one way only 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - BRISBANE                           SQ-K/VA-T            $80/WAY 
- MELBOURNE - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - BRISBANE // 
 MELBOURNE - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors (from Brisbane) 
MELBOURNE one way only 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - BRISBANE                           SQ-K/VA-T            $60/WAY 
 - PORT MORESBY - BRISBANE -  
SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - BRISBANE  
- SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors (from Brisbane) 
PORT MORESBY 



 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - MELBOURNE                     SQ-V/VA- Q           $80/WAY 
 - VA Zone 3 - MELBOURNE -   
SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE - 
 MELBOURNE - SINGAPORE - MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors (from Melbourne) 
CANBERRA / HOBART / SUNSHINE COAST 
 / GOLD COAST 
 
.MANILA - SINGAPORE - SYDNEY - VA                     SQ-V/VA- Q           $80/WAY 
Zone 2 - SYDNEY - SINGAPORE 
 - MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE - SYDNEY  

- SINGAPORE – MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors (From Sydney)  
CANBERRA / HOBART / SUNSHINE COAST 
 / MACKEY / GOLD COAST / ROCKHAMPTON / TOWNSVILLE 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - BRISBANE/                        SQ-V/VA- Q           $80/WAY 
MELBOURNE - SYDNEY – 
 SINGAPORE – MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE - BRISBANE/MELBOURNE 
 // SYDNEY - SINGAPORE – MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors  
(from Brisbane/Melbourne) 
 SYDNEY one way only 
 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE                                              SQ-V/VA- Q           $80/WAY 
- BRISBANE/MELBOURNE  
 - SINGAPORE – MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE  
BRISBANE/MELBOURNE  
- SINGAPORE – MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors 
 (from Brisbane) 
Melbourne one way only 
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE –                                            SQ-V/VA- Q           $60/WAY 



BRISBANE- PORT MORESBY - BRISBANE  
SINGAPORE – MANILA 
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
MANILA - SINGAPORE  
BRISBANE/- SINGAPORE 
 – MANILA 
 
Virgin Australia sectors 
 (from Brisbane) 
PORT MORESBY 
 

 
Singapore Airlines (SQ) - Lufthansa (LH)  
MANILA - SINGAPORE                                            SQ-K/ LH-K                    $80/WAY 
FRANKFURT/MUNICH - Lufthansa  
Zone 1 - FRANKFURT/MUNICH – 
SINGAPORE - MANILA  
 
Singapore Airlines sectors: 
 MANILA - SINGAPORE –  
FRANKFURT/MUNICH-  
SINGAPORE - MANILA  
 
Lufthansa sectors (from Frankfurt/Munich)  
BRUSSELS / HAMBURG / GENEVA 
 / VIENNA / VENICE  
 
MANILA - SINGAPORE –                                           SQ-V/ LH-T                    $80/WAY 
FRANKFURT/MUNICH - Lufthansa  
Zone 1 - FRANKFURT/MUNICH  
- SINGAPORE - MANILA  
 
Singapore Airlines sectors:  
MANILA - SINGAPORE  
- FRANKFURT/MUNICH 
- SINGAPORE - MANILA  
 
Lufthansa sectors (from  
Frankfurt/Munich) BRUSSELS / HAMBURG  
/ GENEVA / VIENNA / VENICE  
 
 


